

Sompo Risk Engineering Launches New Work Injury Risk Survey for Asia Pacific Region

Sompo Risk Engineering Department, based in the Asia Pacific regional headquarters in Singapore (Sompo Holdings (Asia) Pte.Ltd.), launches a new Work Injury Risk Survey to assist Japanese corporate clients in the manufacturing industry.

1. Introduction

According to statistics from Singapore authorities, the chances of employees suffering from an injury in the course of work are much higher compared to a fire accident, especially in manufacturing industries that involve machine operation. Regardless of the severity, such accidents cause impact to the business, ranging from shortage of manpower to legal liabilities. Therefore, this new service will check current working condition of the clients with a fresh pair of eyes, providing recommendations to prevent work injury, and enhancing work safety and efficiency.

2. Service outline

In addition to the Fire and Property Risk Surveys for evaluating potential risk in the factory, this new service will focus mainly on machinery operation risks. Sompo's risk engineers will advise the relevant safety measures, such as safety guard, personal protective equipment, interlock system, etc. after assessing the operating risk of the machines and adequacy of the countermeasures. The survey fee will be SGD1,000 per client and expected survey period will be a half day. Sompo Holdings also provides assessment in other aspects, such as human issue, poor management, working condition upon clients' requests.

3. Future plan

Sompo aims to provide the best solutions for our customer, and mitigate the risk of industrial accidents by recommending the necessary preventive measures.

For media enquiries, please contact:

Sompo Media, Asia Pacific Sompo Holdings (Asia) Pte. Ltd. <u>media@sompo-asia.com</u>

About Sompo Holdings (Asia)

Based in Singapore, Sompo Holdings (Asia) Pte. Ltd., is the holding company for its Asia Pacific entities except Japan and is part of Sompo Japan Nipponkoa Insurance Inc, which is a member of the SOMPO Holdings headquartered in Tokyo, Japan. Established in 2008, our business spreads with over 4,000 employees across the region. We are now the Top 10 Largest Non-Life Insurance Companies in Indonesia and Malaysia, and we have forged strategic partnerships to access a wider network of resources and distribution.

About Sompo Holdings

Management of P&C insurance companies, life insurance companies, and other companies controlled as subsidiaries pursuant to the Insurance Business Law, and other related operations. Its management philosophy is "We will at all times carefully consider the interests of our customers when making decisions that shape our business. We strive to contribute to the security, health, and wellbeing of our customers and society as a whole by providing insurance and related services of the highest quality possible". SOMPO Holdings aims to be the best customer service provider both at home and abroad. As the core company of the SOMPO Holdings, Sompo Japan Nipponkoa, originally established in Japan in 1888 as a general insurance company, has established a network spanning 218 cities in 30 countries including Europe, the Middle East, North America, Central and South America, Asia, Oceania and Africa. In addition to aiming to be a property and casualty insurance company that is most appreciated by the customers and leads the industry not only in scale but also service quality, SOMPO Holdings group is also driving the creation of a "theme park for the security, health, and wellbeing of customers"

For more information, please visit <u>https://www.sompo-asia.com/</u> https://www.sompo-hd.com/en/ ***